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                                 Early Learning Coalition of Duval 
Member Roster 

2018-2019 
 

Leadership Team/ 
Executive Committee 
 
Chair 
Marcus Rowe 
Bank of America Merrill Lynch 
100 Whetstone Place, Suite 203 
St. Augustine, FL  32086 
Cell Phone: 904-466-9299 
marcus_rowe@ml.com 
 
Vice-Chair 
Curtis Hart 
Hart Resources LLC 
8051 Tara Lane 
Jacksonville, FL 32216 
Phone:  993-5008 
curtishart@hartresources.net 
 
Finance Chair 
Sandy Ramsey 
Acosta, Inc. 
6600 Corporate Center Parkway 
Jacksonville, FL  32216 
Phone: 296-4568, Cell: 613-9692 
sramsey@acosta.com 
 
Secretary  
Theresa Little 
Diocese of St. Augustine 
720 Arlington Rd. 
Jacksonville, FL  32211 
Phone: 724-7239, Cell: 613-7995 
tlittle@dosafl.com 
 
Members At-Large 
Sunny Gettinger 
Google 
3535 Riverside Ave. 
Jacksonville, FL 32205 
Phone: 510-501-1582 
sunnygettinger@gmail.com 
 

Amanda Baggett 
Baggett Law 
9471 Baymeadows Rd. Suite 105 
Jacksonville, FL 32256 
Phone: 396-1100, Fax: 404-8346 
Cell: 200-9078 
apb@baggettlaw.com 
 

Board Members 
 
Michelle Braun 
United Way of Northeast Florida 
40 East Adams Street, Suite 200 
Jacksonville, FL  32202 
Phone: 390-3253, Fax: 390-7375 
michelleb@uwnefl.org 
 
Amy Buggle 
DLC Nurse & Learn 
4101 1 College St 
Jacksonville, FL  32205 
Phone: 387-0370, Cell: 607-2199  
amy.buggle@dlcnl.org 
 
Thomas Connolly, M.D. 
The Carithers Pediatrics Group 
2121 Park St. 
Jacksonville, FL  32204 
Phone: 387-6200, Fax: 387-0261 
Reddoc22@yahoo.com 
 
Carlos Esquivia-Lee 
Punkin Place Child Development of Jax 
6641 San Juan Avenue 
Jacksonville, FL.  32210 
Phone:  786-5952 
carlos@punkinplace.com 
 
Karen Feagins 
PNC Bank 
5011 Gate Parkway, Suite 200 
Jacksonville, FL.  32256 
Phone: 742-2546   
Karen.feagins@pnc.com 
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Bruce Ferguson  
CareerSource Northeast Florida 
1845 Town Center Blvd., Suite 250 
Fleming Island, FL  32003 
Phone: 213-3800 ext. 2003, Fax: 272-8927 
bferguson@careersourcenefl.com 
 

Dana Ferrell-Birchfield 
Nemours 
807 Children’s Way 
Jacksonville, FL  32207 
Phone: 390-3558, cell: 910-8050 
dferrell@flchildrenshospitals.org 
 
Jackie Green 
FL Dept. of Children & Families 
5920 Arlington Expressway 
Room 361 
Jacksonville, FL  32211 
Phone: 485-9595, Cell: 251-5495 
Jacquelyn.green@myflfamilies.com 
 
Dr. Tara Haley, LMFT 
Florida State College • North Campus 
D -313 
4501 Capper Road 
Jacksonville, Florida 32218 
Phone: 904-766-6670  
tara.haley@fscj.edu 
 
Amber Holley 
Jacksonville Public Library 
303 N. Laura Street 
Jacksonville, FL 32202 
Phone:  904-707-9442 
AMBERH@COJ.NET 
 
Joe Peppers 
Kids Hope Alliance 
1095 A. Philip Randolph Blvd. 
Jacksonville, FL 32206 
Phone:  630-6425 
peppersj@coj.net 
 
 
*All Coalition members are voting members 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
Pauline J. Rolle, M.D. 
DOH-Duval  
900 University Blvd North, MC-08 
Jacksonville, FL  32211 
Phone:  253-1735 
Pauline.Rolle@flhealth.gov 
 
Jason Roth. 
TECO Energy 
4040 Phillips Highway 
Jacksonville, FL  32247 
Phone:  904-401-0010 
JDRoth@TECOEnergy.com 
 
Marian Wilcher 
All Saints Early Learning 
4171 Hendricks Avenue 
Jacksonville, FL.  32207 
Phone: 737-7800 
mwilcher@allsaintsjax.org 
 
Dr. Diana Greene 
Superintendent 
1701 Prudential Dr. 
Jacksonville, FL  32207 
Phone: 904-390-2115 
GreeneD@duvalschools.org 
 
LaTanya Wynn-Hall 
Lutheran Services Florida - Head Start 
3027 San Diego Rd., Ellis Bldg. 
Jacksonville, FL  32207 
Phone: 328-1823 
latanya.wynn@lsfnet.org 
 
Miriam Williams 
Parent Academy Specialist DCPS 
1701 Prudential Drive, 
 Jacksonville FL, 32207 
(904)390-2216 
williamsM3@duvalschools.org 
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